
Territory Summary
GENERAL PURPOSE AND LOCAL ROAD FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE GRANT 

Northern Territory Page 1

General 

Purpose Local Roads Total

General 

Purpose Local Roads Total Grant Total

Alice Springs Town Council $593,152 $814,679 $1,407,831 $82,725 $290,686 $373,411 $1,781,242

Barkly Regional Council $1,508,557 $375,552 $1,884,109 $464,198 $143,678 $607,876 $2,491,985

Belyuen Community Government Council $18,529 $27,752 $46,281 $7,219 $10,120 $17,339 $63,620

Central Desert Regional Council $733,231 $952,425 $1,685,656 $454,302 $369,311 $823,613 $2,509,269

City of Darwin $1,435,686 $1,580,346 $3,016,032 $564,936 $688,398 $1,253,334 $4,269,366

City of Palmerston $745,957 $945,346 $1,691,303 $277,942 $264,418 $542,360 $2,233,663

Coomalie Community Government Council $20,896 $440,758 $461,654 $12,589 $151,641 $164,230 $625,884

East Arnhem Regional Council $2,764,386 $1,067,030 $3,831,416 $1,112,824 $380,376 $1,493,200 $5,324,616

Katherine Town Council $387,574 $497,309 $884,883 $112,888 $213,080 $325,968 $1,210,851

Litchfield Council $425,683 $2,148,244 $2,573,927 $209,667 $837,377 $1,047,044 $3,620,971

Local Government Association of the Northern Territory 

Inc $0 $1,263,386 $1,263,386 $0 $586,548 $586,548 $1,849,934

MacDonnell Regional Council $1,607,881 $839,872 $2,447,753 $705,174 $335,833 $1,041,007 $3,488,760

Roper Gulf Regional Council $1,567,261 $900,173 $2,467,434 $757,717 $346,307 $1,104,024 $3,571,458

Tiwi Islands Regional Council $302,386 $821,641 $1,124,027 $129,331 $298,355 $427,686 $1,551,713

Victoria Daly Regional Council $393,830 $594,221 $988,051 $147,119 $223,814 $370,933 $1,358,984

Wagait Shire Council $7,464 $46,516 $53,980 $8,180 $16,943 $25,123 $79,103

West Arnhem Regional Council $1,059,400 $1,038,892 $2,098,292 $377,171 $283,834 $661,005 $2,759,297

West Daly Regional Council $467,808 $860,615 $1,328,423 $172,830 $243,819 $416,649 $1,745,072

Totals $14,039,681 $15,214,757 $29,254,438 $5,596,812 $5,684,538 $11,281,350 $40,535,788

Notes

The 2022-23 cash payment consists of the 2022-23 estimated entitlement and the adjustment created from the difference between the 2021-22 final entitlement and 2021-22 estimated 

entitlement. 

Local Government Area

Financial Assistance Grant 2022-23

Early Payments from 2022-23

made in 2021-22

Cash Payments to be

 made in 2022-23

Total of the early 

and cash payments


	NT Summary

